tide times

no adsremove ads
Tide Tables for 709 UK Locations

Popular Locations

Resources

The Site

256-Bit SSLSecure Browsing

Flood Warning 061WAF23Ginge

Ginge Brook

Warning added: 08:07, 29th January 2020

no adsremove ads

Property flooding is not currently expected.
River levels on the Ginge Brook are still high, but are continuing to fall very slowly. No further flooding of low lying roads, footpaths and land is expected but river levels will remain high for the next few days.
The weather forecast (29/01/20) is for a dry day, however there are showers forecast for tomorrow and further rain for Friday.
We are closely monitoring the situation.
Please refer to the 'River and Sea levels in England' webpage for current river levels and avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses.
This message will be updated this evening, 29/01/20, or as the situation changes.


no adsremove ads

©2009-2020 Dick Dolby, all rights reserved. No part of this website may be reproduced without permission.

This web-site has been derived in part from material obtained from the UK Hydrographic Office with the permission of the UK Hydrographic Office and Her Majesty's Stationary Office
NOTICE: The UK Hydrographic Office (UKHO) and its licensors make no warranties or representations, express or implied, with respect to this product.
The UKHO and its licensors have not verified the information within this product or quality assured it.
©British Crown Copyright, 2019